

DSWA 2023 Annual General Meeting

9 October 2023

Dear Member

DSWA 2023 Annual General Meeting

On behalf of the of Board of Management of Down Syndrome Association of WA Inc. (**DSWA**), I am pleased to invite you to participate in DSWA's 2023 Annual General Meeting (**AGM**) which will be held at **7.00 pm (AWST) on Tuesday, 24 October 2023 at 17 Hackett Drive Crawley WA 6009**.

Members who are unable to, or do not wish to, attend the AGM in person may attend and vote at the AGM online through Teams by accessing the following link: <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>

Provided in this email are:

- <u>the Notice of Meeting</u> setting out the business to be conducted at the AGM, together with an accompanying explanatory statement and the AGM materials; and
- the Proxy Form
- Meeting Agenda
- the Annual Report
- the Annual General Meeting Minutes 2022

On arrival at the AGM please ensure that you sign the attendance register. All persons attending the AGM are required to sign in. Attendance via Teams will be recorded.

On behalf of the Board, I would like to thank you for your continued support during the year and look forward to seeing you at this year's AGM.

Yours faithfully Nia Parker 'Nia Parker Chair Down Syndrome Association of WA Inc.



Copyright @Down Syndrome Western Australia, All rights reserved {{msdyncrm_contentsettings(9345d3f5-4a4a-eb11-a812-0022480fea01).msdyncrm_addressmain}} (08) 6253 4752 <u>admin@downsyndromewa.org.au</u>

You are receiving this email because you have previously indicated that you would like to receive updates from Down Syndrome Western Australia.

Unsubscribe or contact us to opt out